
 
 
 
 
 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
SURREY/SUSSEX GROUP 

 

 
Open 25 Mile Time Trial – Sunday 20 September 2009 – Course G25/89 

 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 
 
 
  

Event Secretary: Esther Carpenter (Southborough Wheelers)  
10 Maplehurst Road, Baldslow, St Leonards on Sea, East Sussex TN37 7NA 
Telephone:  01424 751581 

 

Official Timekeeper: Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers) 

Pushing Off: Brian Leaney 

Marshals & Helpers: Barbara Atkins, Tim Carpenter, John Galsworthy, Stan Killick, Dave Marshall, 
Ramona Miles and Keith Wilkinson. 

Refreshments: Lilly Featherstone and Sue Cox 

Results: Ann Human 
 
 

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to everyone who supported the event whether 
by riding or helping on the day. 

 

The Prize Winners 
 

Robin Buchan Trophy – Highest Surrey/Sussex Group Veteran Plus on Standard  
 

 
 
Pound Hill Trophy – Highest Surrey/Sussex Group Club Veteran Team of 3 on Standard 
 

 
 
 
 
Highest Veteran Plus on Standard 
 
 
 
 
 
Fastest on Actual 
 
 

 
 

 
Surrey/Sussex Group Lunch and Prize Presentation 

Sunday 7th February 2010 
Rowfant House, Wallange Lane, Rowfant, Crawley, West Sussex RH10 4NG 

Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers + 20:22 

Harry FEATHERSTONE + 20:22 
Eastbourne Rovers + 49:43 Alan SYMONDS + 15:33 

Vic BUTLER + 13:48 

 Club Plus Prize 
1st Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers + 20:22 £25.00 
2nd Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior + 17:47 £20.00 
3rd David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit RT + 16:46 £10.00 

 Club Time Prize 
1st David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit RT 0:55:25 £20.00 
2nd Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers 0:55:57 £15.00 
3rd Rob PELHAM VC In-Gear 0:58:06 £10.00 



 
 
 
 
 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
SURREY/SUSSEX GROUP 

 

Result on Standard 
 

Position 
on Std 

Start 
No Name Club Cat Plus on 

Std Time Position 
on Time 

1 27 Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers S/S V + 20:22 1:06:34 24 
2 10 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior S/S V + 17:47 0:59:24 6 
3 20 David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit RT V + 16:46 0:55:25 1 
4 5 Alan SYMONDS Eastbourne Rovers S/S V + 15:33 1:08:49 34 
5 11 Vic BUTLER Eastbourne Rovers S/S V + 13:48 1:06:53 26 
6 19 David DALLIMORE VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) S/S V + 13:41 1:10:41 38 
7 43 Alan ROBINSON Central Sussex CC S/S V + 13:39 1:07:38 29 
8 28 Paul VALKS Sussex Nomads S/S V + 11:53 1:07:37 28 
9 46 David COX Eastbourne Rovers S/S V + 11:23 1:06:22 22 
10 21 Geoff SMITH Sussex Nomads S/S V + 11:22 1:04:41 20 
11 17 Tim MILES Hastings & St L CC S/S V + 11:17 1:07:03 27 
12 26 Bryn TULLY Anerley BC S/S V + 11:13 1:07:42 30 
13 42 Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers V + 10:48 1:04:07 17 

= 14 15 Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V + 10:29 0:58:33 4 
= 14 13 Peter HAYES Catford CC V + 10:29 1:08:26 32 
16 40 Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers V + 10:03 0:55:57 2 
17 35 Mark PATON Sussex Nomads V + 09:40 1:00:55 8 
18 29 Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers V + 09:33 1:03:43 15 
19 12 Peter BAKER Lewes Wanderers S/S V + 09:13 1:02:26 12 
20 14 Nigel STEVENS Team Corridori V + 07:36 1:04:03 16 
21 33 Kevin BURTON Eastbourne Rovers S/S V + 06:20 1:06:23 23 
22 7 Ian HENDRY Hastings & St L CC V + 05:45 1:02:46 14 
23 4 Horry HEMSLEY Lewes Wanderers S/S V + 05:41 1:19:57 41 
24 18 Stephen BRAKE Catford CC V + 05:02 1:01:58 10 
25 3 Peter LOGAN Worthing Excelsior V + 04:51 1:07:52 31 
26 32 Ade FADERO Sussex Nomads V + 04:48 1:04:45 21 
27 41 James STONE West Kent RC S/S V + 04:12 1:01:48 9 
28 1 Michael DANIELS San Fairy Ann CC V + 04:05 1:20:55 42 
29 44 Andrew TAYLOR Crawley Wheelers V + 03:53 1:02:07 11 
30 22 Stephen GASTON Lewes Wanderers S/S V -  00:11 1:08:42 33 
31 16 Stephen AIREY Catford CC V -  00:48 1:09:50 37 
32 6 David HOMEWOOD Horsham Cycling V -  00:50 1:06:50 25 
33 34 Rob RICKSON Eastbourne Rovers S/S V -  03:34 1:11:04 39 
34 2 Mark JOBBINS Eastbourne Rovers V -  08:37 1:15:37 40 
- 31 Rob PELHAM VC In-Gear S - 0:58:06 3 
- 48 Rupert ROBINSON Crawley Wheelers S - 0:59:05 5 
- 25 Michael VALKS Sussex Nomads S - 1:00:34 7 
- 23 Richard TULLY Anerley BC S - 1:02:45 13 
- 47 Nathan GALE Worthing Excelsior S - 1:04:08 18 
- 9 Paul SMITH Catford CC S - 1:04:24 19 
- 8 Thomas BAKER Lewes Wanderers Jn - 1:09:03 35 
- 36 Helen BULLIMORE Crawley Wheelers WS - 1:09:46 36 
- 24 Peter JENN De Laune CC V   DNF - 
- 30 Rupert BURBIDGE Redhill CC S   DNS (A) - 
- 37 Anthony GREY Sussex Nomads V   DNS (A) - 
- 38 Andrew PARSONS Eastbourne Rovers S/S V   DNS (A) - 
- 39 Andrew THOMAS Southborough Wheelers V   DNS (A) - 
- 45 Stephen MORGAN Tooting BC V   DNS (A) - 

 
Open 25 Mile Time Trial – Sunday 20 September 2009 – Course G25/89 



 
 
 
 
 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
SURREY/SUSSEX GROUP 

 

Result on Time 
 

Position 
on Time 

Start 
No Name Club Cat Time Plus on 

Std 
Position 
on Std 

1 20 David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit RT V 0:55:25 + 16:46 3 
2 40 Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers V 0:55:57 + 10:03 16 
3 31 Rob PELHAM VC In-Gear S 0:58:06 - - 
4 15 Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V 0:58:33 + 10:29 = 14 
5 48 Rupert ROBINSON Crawley Wheelers S 0:59:05 - - 
6 10 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior V 0:59:24 + 17:47 2 
7 25 Michael VALKS Sussex Nomads S 1:00:34 - - 
8 35 Mark PATON Sussex Nomads V 1:00:55 + 09:40 17 
9 41 James STONE West Kent RC V 1:01:48 + 04:12 27 
10 18 Stephen BRAKE Catford CC V 1:01:58 + 05:02 24 
11 44 Andrew TAYLOR Crawley Wheelers V 1:02:07 + 03:53 29 
12 12 Peter BAKER Lewes Wanderers V 1:02:26 + 09:13 19 
13 23 Richard TULLY Anerley BC S 1:02:45 - - 
14 7 Ian HENDRY Hastings & St L CC V 1:02:46 + 05:45 22 
15 29 Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers V 1:03:43 + 09:33 18 
16 14 Nigel STEVENS Team Corridori V 1:04:03 + 07:36 20 
17 42 Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers V 1:04:07 + 10:48 13 
18 47 Nathan GALE Worthing Excelsior S 1:04:08 - - 
19 9 Paul SMITH Catford CC S 1:04:24 - - 
20 21 Geoff SMITH Sussex Nomads V 1:04:41 + 11:22 10 
21 32 Ade FADERO Sussex Nomads V 1:04:45 + 04:48 26 
22 46 David COX Eastbourne Rovers V 1:06:22 + 11:23 9 
23 33 Kevin BURTON Eastbourne Rovers V 1:06:23 + 06:20 21 
24 27 Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers V 1:06:34 + 20:22 1 
25 6 David HOMEWOOD Horsham Cycling V 1:06:50 -  00:50 32 
26 11 Vic BUTLER Eastbourne Rovers V 1:06:53 + 13:48 5 
27 17 Tim MILES Hastings & St L CC V 1:07:03 + 11:17 11 
28 28 Paul VALKS Sussex Nomads V 1:07:37 + 11:53 8 
29 43 Alan ROBINSON Central Sussex CC V 1:07:38 + 13:39 7 
30 26 Bryn TULLY Anerley BC V 1:07:42 + 11:13 12 
31 3 Peter LOGAN Worthing Excelsior V 1:07:52 + 04:51 25 
32 13 Peter HAYES Catford CC V 1:08:26 + 10:29 = 14 
33 22 Stephen GASTON Lewes Wanderers V 1:08:42 -  00:11 30 
34 5 Alan SYMONDS Eastbourne Rovers V 1:08:49 + 15:33 4 
35 8 Thomas BAKER Lewes Wanderers Jn 1:09:03 - - 
36 36 Helen BULLIMORE Crawley Wheelers WS 1:09:46 - - 
37 16 Stephen AIREY Catford CC V 1:09:50 -  00:48 31 
38 19 David DALLIMORE VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) V 1:10:41 + 13:41 6 
39 34 Rob RICKSON Eastbourne Rovers V 1:11:04 -  03:34 33 
40 2 Mark JOBBINS Eastbourne Rovers V 1:15:37 -  08:37 34 
41 4 Horry HEMSLEY Lewes Wanderers V 1:19:57 + 05:41 23 
42 1 Michael DANIELS San Fairy Ann CC V 1:20:55 + 04:05 28 
- 24 Peter JENN De Laune CC V DNF   - 
- 30 Rupert BURBIDGE Redhill CC S DNS (A)   - 
- 37 Anthony GREY Sussex Nomads V DNS (A)   - 
- 38 Andrew PARSONS Eastbourne Rovers V DNS (A)   - 
- 39 Andrew THOMAS Southborough Wheelers V DNS (A)   - 
- 45 Stephen MORGAN Tooting BC V DNS (A)   - 

 
Open 25 Mile Time Trial – Sunday 20 September 2009 – Course G25/89 


